#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/10/1998

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adience, Inc.		05/19/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vesuvius Crucible Company	
Street Address:	250 Parkwest Drive	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15275	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1565955	ALU-DRI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)429-3448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-429-1800

Email: tonyiadicicco@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Donald M. Satina Address Line 1: 250 Parkwest Drive Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald M. Satina
Signature:	/Donald M. Satina/
	TRADEMARK

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0705

900135169

Date:	06/01/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=aludri#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0706

#### Nunc Pro Tune

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **ADIENCE**, **INC**., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1305 Grandview Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15211 USA (hereafter called "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationALU-DRI1,565,955November 14, 1989

And whereas, **VESUVIUS CRUCIBLE COMPANY**, a Delaware Corporation, located at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ADIENCE**, **INC**, hereby assigns to **VESUVIUS CRUCIBLE COMPANY**, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the registration thereof effective as of March 10, 1998.

Signed at PITTSBURGH, this 19th day of MAY, 2009.

ADIENCE INC.

Notary Public

By: Donald M. Satura

State of Pennsylvania )

ss:

County of Allegheny

On this 19th day of 1009, personally appeared Donald M. Satina, to me known and know to me to be Secretary of ADIENCE,

INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing pursuant to the authority duly received.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Anthony P. ladickco, Notary Public
Findlay Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2012
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0707

**RECORDED: 06/01/2009**